

# Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Plumbing and Fuel Gas Advisory Board

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE.

Meeting of the: PLUMBING AND FUEL GAS ADVISORY BOARD

Time: 2:30 P.M.

Location: DEPARTMENT OF LAND USE AND GROWTH MANAGEMENT MIDDLE CONFERENCE ROOM

PATUXENT BUILDING 23150 LEONARD HALL DRIVE, LEONARDTOWN MARYLAND 20650

## 1. Call to Order

A. CALL TO ORDER PLUMBING AND FUEL GAS ADVISORY BOARD

## 2. Roll Call

A. ROLL CALL PLUMBING AND FUEL GAS ADVISORY BOARD

# 3. REVIEW AND APPROVE MEETING MINUTES

A. MEETING MINUTES FROM JANUARY 14, 2025 APPROVED VIA EMAIL.

### 4. New Business

A. DRAFT CROSS CONNECTION RECOMMENDATION TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY'S COUNTY

#### 5. Adjourn

A. MOTION TO ADJOURN THE APRIL 23, 2025 PLUMBING AND FUEL GAS ADVISORY BOARD.

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact Betty Nickerson at 301-475-4200, Ext. 1504. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act. Audio recording devices are used during the Plumbing, Fuel and Gas Advisory Board meeting. These are public meetings and attendance at these meetings automatically grants St. Mary's County Government permission to broadcast your audio image.